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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 768, effective January 1, 2010, as amended, entitled “Adopting
and approving the 2010 Capital Budget and the 2010 Community Development Block Grant Program; and
approving the 2010 through 2014 Capital Improvement Program,” by reducing Bates Street/Second Avenue
Intersection by $412,952.87, Beechwood BLVD by $5,828.03, Bates Street/Second Avenue Intersection by
$36,607.77, Bates Street/Second Ave by $120,712, South Side Dog Park by $1,366.66, and Schenley Park Golf
Course by $159,975.80 to close the projects.
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 768, effective January 1, 2010, as amended, which presently reads
as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund Job Description Department Current
Budget
Amount

Close Amount Revised
Budget
Amount

40001 4026729310 Bates Street/ Second
Avenue Intersection

DPW $412,952.87 ($412,952.87) -

40001 4426740910 Beechwood Blvd DPW $5,823.03 ($5,823.03) -

40011 4026729210 Bates Street/ Second
Avenue Intersection

DPW $36,607.77 ($36,607.77) -

40011 4426729210 Bates Street/ Second
Avenue Intersection

DPW $120,712.00 ($120,712.00) -

40011 5026739610 South Side Dog Park Parks $1,366.66 ($1,366.66) -

40011 4023845210 Schenley Park Golf
Course

DPW $159,975.80 ($159,975.80) -
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